ENVELOPE LEAKAGE TEST REPORT (Blower Door Test) Residential Prescriptive, Performance or ERI Method Compliance 2023 Florida Building Code, Energy Conservation, 8th Edition

Jurisdiction:		Permit#: 49604		
Job Information				
Builder:	Community:		Lot:	
Address: 2957504	theast Pourts!	tammer L Dag		
city: Late City	State: FL	To Canada	Zip:27.025	
Air Leakage Test Results	Passing results must me	eet either the Performance, Presc	iptive, or ERI Method	
	building or dwelling unit shall be to of 0.2 inch w.g. (50 Pascals) in Cili		leakage rate of not exceeding 7 air	
Performance or ERI Metho	d—The building or dwelling unit st shown on Form R405—2023 (Peri	hall be tested and verified as havin	ng an air leakage rate of not exceeding	
section ACH50.	o Form R405—2023-Energy Calc	1. 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
O ACTION SPECIED OF	Trail New Zoza Chargy Case	(s.m.o.umaros) de Mano—Ento (E)		
207 117	- a) 2 CCF	Method for calculating building vo O Retrieved from architectural p	lume:	
5(7) × 60 + H Building	Volume 40-4/50)	O Code software calculated	-	
Co intoly Dumbing	Volume Managory	6 Field measured and calculate		
M DAGG		O Freiu measured and calculate	u	
LI PASS				
When ACH(50) is less th	an 3, mechanical ventilation instal	lation must be verified by building	department.	
per hour in Climate Zones 1 and than three air changes per hour a and Section M1507.3 of the Flori reported at a pressure of 0.2 inch Floride Statutes, or individuals lic results of the test shall be signed after creation of all penetrations of Exception: Testing is not req in which the new construction During testing: 1. Exterior windows and door infiltration control measure 2. Dampers including exhaus infiltration control measure 3. Interior doors, if installed at Exterior doors for continuous. Heating and cooling systems. Heating and cooling systems. If an attic is both air sealer and the attic shall be open	2, and three air changes per hour is thall be provided with whole-house of a Building Code, Residential. Test in w.g. (50 pascals). Testing shall be sensed as set forth in Section 489. It by the party conducting the test a of the building thermal envelope, juired for additions, alterations, renais less than 85 percent of the buildings, fireplace and stove doors shall less, fireplace and stove doors shall less, thatke, makeup air, backdraft areas, it the time of the test, shall be open our ventilation systems and heat rems, if installed at the time of the test, and insulated at the time of the test, and insulated at the time of the test.	in Climate Zones 3 through 8. Dwe mechanical ventilation in accordating shall be conducted in accordating shall be conducted in accordating shall be conducted in accordating conducted by either individual at 105(3)(f), (g) or (i) or an approved and provided to the code official. To according to the code official of the code, but not sealed, beyond and flue dampers shall be closed, but not sealed, beyond the dampers shall be closed, but not sealed, beyond the closed st, shall be turned off. It is that the closed st, shall be fully open.		
Testing Company				
	5 (50 41) (50 5			
	Ir Leakage results are in according to the compliance method se		ing Code, Energy Conservation (8th	
Signature of Tester:	Da	ite of Test: 1/17/25	NC20043-016963	
Printed Name of Tester:	TIN WUSH	, , , ,		
License/Certification #:	01250824 1	suing Authority: DBPR		